

Pawan Kumar & Ors. vs. Gurmeet Singh

C.R. No. 173 of 2025.

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. N. K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

C.R. No. 173 of 2025.

Notice to the respondent, returnable on 15.12.2025. Steps be taken within three days.

CMP No. 26413 of 2025.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any be filed on or before the next date. In the meantime, the execution of the impugned order dated 25.09.2025 passed by the learned Appellate Authority-II, Una in Rent Appeal No. 1 of 2023, whereby the eviction order dated 21.02.2023 passed by the learned Rent Controller, Court No.1, Una in Rent Petition No. 2/2018 has been affirmed, shall remain stayed.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th November, 2025.
(Jai)