

Pawan Kumar & ors. Vs. Gurmeet Singh

C.R. No. 173 of 2025

23.2.2026 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

List for consideration on 9.3.2026.

CMP No. 26413 of 2025

Interim order to continue till further orders.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(kalpana)