

**Pawan Kumar & ors. Vs. Gurmeet Singh**

**C.R. No. 173 of 2025**

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

List for consideration on 23.3.2026.

CMP No. 26413 of 2025

During the pendency of the present petition, interim order dated 4.11.2025 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

Modification/alteration/vacation, on motion.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 9, 2026**  
(kalpana)